CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION MEETING FEBRUARY 7, 2017 10:00 A.M. AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR HELEN WILKINS
- 2. ROLL CALL BY CITY CLERK MARILYN CHASTAIN
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM JANUARY 17, 2017
- 6. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE PUBLIC
- 7. ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS
 - A. APPOINTMENT BY CITY COMMISSION OF 3 MEMBERS TO THE PLANNING, DESIGN AND REVIEW BOARD
 - B. APPROVAL TO SET ARBOR DAY EVENT FOR FEBRUARY 17TH AT 11:30 A.M.
 - C. APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NUMBER 17-02-01, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA AND THE GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO CONTRACT FOR FUNDING UNDER THE TRANSPORTATION EQUITY ACT FOR THE 21ST CENTURY.
 - D. APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT FOR TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT ACTIVITIES BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE OF GEORGIA AND THE CITY OF HELEN.
 - E. REVIEW OF UPCOMING CITY PROJECTS.
 - F. CONSIDERATION OF PROVIDING A LETTER OF APPROVAL FOR THE UNITED WAY OF WHITE COUNTY TO OBTAIN A SPECIAL EVENT NON-PROFIT LICENSE FROM THE STATE OF GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FOR THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FOR CONSUMPTION ON PREMISES IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE UNITED WAY OF WHITE COUNTY CELEBRITY GOLF TOURNAMENT DINNER TO BE HELD AT THE HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS CONFERENCE CENTER ON APRIL 17, 2017, WHICH IS LOCATED AT 8100 SOUTH MAIN STREET.

- 8. POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS
- 9. FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS
- 10. PUBLIC WORKS, WATER AND WASTE WATER OPERATIONS
- 11. BUILDING AND ZONING OPERATIONS
- 12. PURCHASES AND BIDS
- A. CONSIDERATION FOR APPROVAL OF BID FOR ESCOWEE STREET SIDEWALK PROJECT.
- 13. ORDINANCES
- 14. CITY COMMISSION COMMENTS
- 15. ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA WAS POSTED FEBRUARY 3, 2017 @ 11:00 A.M. THE MEETING AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND IS NOT FINAL UNTIL APPROVED BY THE CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION AT THE COMMISSION MEETING STATED HEREIN.